

SECTION III

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J. JAMADAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.22827/2012, the learned Advocate, Mr.Vivek Singh states that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf

- 2 -

of the sole respondent on 17.8.2012. Registry to verify. He seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. Four weeks' time is granted.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Nikhil states that the learned Advocates-on-Record, Mr. Garvesh Kabra and Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay will file appearance and vakalatnama for the respondents in all the remaining SLPs. Four weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 10.12.2012.

(N.J. JAMADAR)
REGISTRAR

rd